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MEMORANDUM 
 
 
TO:  Staff of the District Court of Guam 
  All Justices and Staff of the Supreme Court of Guam 
  All Judges and Staff of the Superior Court of Guam 
  Staff of the Office of the U.S. Attorney 
  Staff of the Federal Public Defenders Office 
  Members of the Guam Bar Association 
  Staff of All Federal Agencies 
  All Other Interested Parties 
 
From:  Chief Judge Frances Tydingco-Gatewood 
 
Date:  December 31, 2009 
 
Subject:  Legal Public Holidays for Year 2010 
 
 In accordance with Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 6(a) and 77(c), the District Court of 
Guam will observe in the calendar year 2010 the following listed legal public holidays, as well as one 
local holiday, Liberation Day, listed under Section 1000, Title 1 of the Guam Code Annotated: 
 
 New Year’s Day  - Friday, January 1 

Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. - Monday, January 18  
Washington’s Birthday - Monday, February 15* 
Memorial Day - Monday, May 31 
Independence Day - Monday, July 5 
Liberation Day - Wednesday, July 21 
Labor Day - Monday, September 6 
Columbus Day-Monday, October 11 
Veterans Day - Thursday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Day - Thursday, November 25 
Christmas Day - Friday, December 24** 
New Year’s Day - Friday, December 31** 

————— 

 * This holiday is designated as "Washington’s Birthday" in section 6103(a) of title 5 of the United 
States Code, but other agencies and entities often refer to it as “President’s Day”. 

 ** December 25, 2010 (the legal public holiday for Christmas), falls on a Saturday, and January 1, 
2011 (the legal public holiday for New Year’s Day), falls on a Saturday.  




